CITY OF BURLINGAME BURLINGAME LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. CML-5171 (023) CITY PROJECT NO. 85000

BID SUMMARY

MAY 40, 2024 at 2.20 DM						Phoenix Electric Company		St. Francis Electric, LLC		Ray's Electric		Tennyson Electric, Inc.	
MAY 19, 2021 at 2:30 PM						. ,				-		-	
ITEN	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AREA	UNIT	ENGINEER'S	UNIT	BID	UNIT	BID	UNIT	BID	UNIT	BID
NO.	IT LIVED LOCKIF HOR	PRICE	QUANTITY	SIZE	ESTIMATE	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	\$20,000	1	L.S.	\$20,000	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00
2	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	\$5,000	1	L.S.	\$5,000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$5,000	1	L.S.	\$5,000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$32,370.00	\$32,370.00
4	REMOVE EXISTING TWIN UNIT LIGHT LUMINAIRE AND POLE	\$600	20	EACH	\$12,000	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$45,000.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TWIN LED ACORN UNIT LIGHT												
5	LUMINAIRE ON NEW POLE ON EXISTING FOUNDATION	\$12,000	20	EACH	\$240,000	\$12,650.00	\$253,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$270,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$16,770.00	\$335,400.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TWIN LED ACORN UNIT LIGHT												
6	LUMINAIRE ON NEW POLE ON NEW FOUNDATION	\$15,000	20	EACH	\$300,000	\$15,500.00	\$310,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$330,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$336,000.00	\$19,590.00	\$391,800.00
7	INSTALL TWO-INCH PVC CONDUIT	\$60	500	L.F.	\$30,000	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$174.00	\$87,000.00
8	INSTALL IN-LINE FUSES AND HOLDERS	\$70	88	EACH	\$6,160	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$120.00	\$10,560.00	\$114.00	\$10,032.00
9	INSTALL N9 CHRISTY BOX	\$1,500	20	EACH	\$30,000	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$27,600.00
10	#8 THWN COPPER	\$250	40	CLF	\$10,000	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$378.00	\$15,120.00
11	#6 BARE COPPER WIRE	\$500	6	CLF	\$3,000	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$426.00	\$2,556.00
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE COLORED SIDEWALK	\$30	500	S.F.	\$15,000	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$92.50	\$46,250.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00

TOTAL: \$676,160.00 TOTAL: \$719,400.00 TOTAL: \$817,210.00 TOTAL: \$874,860.00 TOTAL: \$997,078.00

S:\A PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTORY\PROJECTS\8027\Copy of Bidsummary5-19 5/20/2021, 11:06 AM